
First Name Last Name Region Site Professional Title Phone Number Email

Patricia Monaghan Provincial Central Office Executive Director 902-423-8010 Pmonaghan@nsecdis.ca

Michele Dykeman Provincial Central Office Executive Assistant 902-423-8010 ea@nsecdis.ca

Nunn Lori-Ann Provincial Central Office Accounting 902-423-8010 Accounts@nsecdis.ca

Barb Crouse AVR Kentville Regional Director 902-678-6111 Bcrouse@nsecdis.ca

Myrna Verge AVR Kentville Regional Admin. 902-678-6111 Mverge@nsecdis.ca

Anne Marie Pearle AVR Lawrencetown Regional Admin. 902-584-2000 Apearle@nsecdis.ca

Jennifer Lewis AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-678-6111 Jlewis@nsecdis.ca

Gayle Graham AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist 902-678-6111 Ggraham@nsecdis.ca

Kate Jacobs AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist 902-678-6111 Kjacobs@nsecdis.ca

Christina Lutz AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist 902-678-6111 Tlutz@nsecdis.ca

Melanie Bigelow AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist 902-678-6111 Maternity Leave

Sarah Swetnam AVR Kentville Dev. Interventionist 902-678-6111 Sswetnam@nsecdis.ca

Terese Crocker AVR Lawrencetown Dev. Interventionist 902-584-2000 Tcrocker@nsecdis.ca

AVR Lawrencetown Dev. Interventionist 902-584-2000

Valerie Donovan CBVR Glace Bay Regional Director 902-849-3429 Vdonovan@nsecdis.ca

Cathy Stewart CBVR Glace Bay Regional Admin. 902-849-3429 Cstewart@nsecdis.ca

Cheryl Tighe CBVR Sydney Regional Admin. 902-567-0991 Ctighe@nsecdis.ca

Siobhan MacLean-Pye CBVR Sydney Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-567-0991 Smacleanpye@nsecdis.ca

Bernadette Borden CBVR Sydney Dev. Interventionist 902-567-0991 Bborden@nsecdis.ca

Sheryl Sutherland CBVR Sydney Dev. Interventionist 902-567-0991 Ssutherland@nsecdis.ca

Melissa MacLeod CBVR Sydney Dev. Interventionist 902-567-0991 Mmacleod@nsecdis.ca

MaryI Joe-Francis CBVR Sydney/Membertou Dev. Interventionist 902-564-6466 x 2360 Mjoe-francis@nsecdis.ca

Tahni Julian CBVR Eskasoni/Sydney Dev. Interventionist 902-567-0991 Tjulian@nsecdis.ca

Linda Clarke CBVR Eskasoni Dev. Interventionist 902-874-2714 Lclarke@nsecdis.ca

Winnie Hutchison CBVR Baddeck Dev. Interventionist 902-295-2504 Whutchison@nsecdis.ca

Sheena Hardy CBVR Glace Bay Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-849-3429 Shardy@nsecdis.ca

Tammy MacPhee CBVR Glace Bay Dev. Interventionist 902-849-3429 Tmacphee@nsecdis.ca

Ashley Campbell McNamara CBVR Glace Bay Dev. Interventionist 902-849-3429 Acampbellmcnamara@nsecdis.ca

Erin Jolly CCR Amherst Regional Director 902-667-8244 Ejolly@nsecdis.ca

Tina Rose CCR Amherst Regional Admin. 902-667-8244 Trose@nsecdis.ca

Catherine MacNevin CCR New Glasgow/Truro Regional Admin. 902-752-1016 Cmacnevin@nsecdis.ca

Alicia McInnis CCR Amherst Dev. Interventionist 902-667-8244 Amcinnis@nsecdis.ca

Andrea Meekins CCR Amherst Dev. Interventionist 902-667-8244 Maternity Leave

Brandi Tuzo CCR Amherst Dev. Interventionist 902-667-8245 Btuzo@nsecdis.ca

Erin Mattatall CCR Truro Dev. Interventionist 902-667-8246 Emattatall@nsecdis.ca

Lisa Smith CCR New Glasgow Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-752-1016 Lsmith@nsecdis.ca

Karin Fraser CCR New Glasgow Dev. Interventionist 902-752-1016 Kfraser@nsecdis.ca

Hannah MacNeil CCR New Glasgow Dev. Interventionist 902-752-1016 Hmacneil@nsecdis.ca

Katherine Wilcox CCR New Glasgow Dev. Interventionist 902-752-1016 Kwilcox@nsecdis.ca

Jacqueline Allen CCR Truro Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-843-6060 Jallen@nsecdis.ca

Reta Cream CCR Truro Dev. Interventionist 902-843-6060 Rcreame@nsecdis.ca

Rhonda McNutt CCR Truro Dev. Interventionist 902-843-6060 Rmcnutt@nsecdis.ca

CCR Truro Dev. Interventionist 902-843-6060

Jillisa Nickerson CCR Millbrook Dev. Interventionist 902-843-6060 Jnickerson@nsecdis.ca

Boyce Kim CCR Sipekne'katik Dev. Interventionist 902-236-2322 Kboyce@nsecdis.ca

Sarah Weatherbee CCR Sipekne'katik Dev. Interventionist 902-236-2322 Sweatherbee@nsecdis.ca

Ghislaine d'Eon CSAP Tusket Regional Director 902-740-0101 Gdeon@nsecdis.ca

Joy Boudreau CSAP Tusket Regional Admin. 902-648-2522 Jboudreau@nsecdis.ca

Beverly Murphy-Goodwin CSAP Tusket Dev. Interventionist 902-648-2522 Bmurphy-goodwin@nsecdis.ca

Maria Babin-Cleary CSAP Antigonish Dev. Interventionist 902-863-2298 Mbabin@nsecdis.ca

Alyssa Babin CSAP Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-430-6136 Ababin@nsecdis.ca
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Aimee Deveau-Cassidy CSAP Clare Dev. Interventionist 902-769-5853 adeveau-cassidy@nsecdis.ca

Jaime Berseth HR Dartmouth Regional Director 902-423-2686 Maternity Leave

Holly Brogan HR Dartmouth Acting Regional Director 902-423-2686 Hbrogan@nsecdis.ca

Kayla Layes HR Dartmouth Regional Admin. 902-423-2686 Klayes@nsecdis.ca

Johanna Braganza HR Halifax Regional Admin. 902-423-8575 Jbraganza@nsecdis.ca

Gayle Lovett HR Sackville Regional Admin. 902-864-5251 Glovett@nsecdis.ca

Rachel MacPhee HR Halifax Caseload Manager 902-423-8575 Rmacphee@nsecdis.ca

Kelsey Cormier HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Kcormier@nsecdis.ca

Lauren Konning HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Lkonning@nsecdis.ca

Cindy MacQuarrie HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Cmacquarrie@nsecdis.ca

Camille Magsambol HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Cmagsambol@nsecdis.ca

Rita Mansour HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Rmansour@nsecdis

Samantha Morgan HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Smorgan@nsecdis.ca

Mallory Owen HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Mowen@nsecdis.ca

Esther Tse HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Etse@nsecdis.ca

Helen Vajda HR Halifax Dev. Interventionist 902-423-8575 Hvajda@nsecdis.ca

Raquel Walsh-Savelle HR Dartmouth Caseload Manager 902-423-2686 rwalsh@nsecdis.ca

Patty Keeler HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-423-2686 Pkeeler@nsecdis.ca

Jen Briand HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686 Maternity Leave

HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686

HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686

Juliane Eibner HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686 Maternity Leave

Kerri Pirie HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686 Kpirie@nsecdis.ca

Erin Samson HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686 Esamson@nsecdis.ca

Nicole Whyatt HR Dartmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-423-2686 Nwhyatt@nsecdis.ca

Lori Lowe HR Musquodoboit Dev. Interventionist 902-885-2946 Llowe@nsecdis.ca

Patti Kent HR Sackville Caseload Manager 902-864-5251 Pkent@nsecdis.ca

Jennifer Gillis HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Jgillis@nsecdis.ca

Karen Gray HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Kgray@nsecdis.ca

Laura Coish HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Lcoish@nsecdis.ca

Rachelle Howard HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Rhoward@nsecdis.ca

Janice Oickle-Potyondy HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Jpotyondy@nsecdis.ca

Tammie Reid HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Treid@nsecdis.ca

Danielle Wedge HR Sackville Dev. Interventionist 902-864-5251 Dwedge@nsecdis.ca

Angus Tulloch HR Halifax Librarian 902-423-2686 library@nsecdis.ca

Denise Lowe Whynot SSR Liverpool Regional Director 902-354-5890 Dlwhynot@nsecdis.ca

Shauna Corbett SSR Liverpool Regional Admin. 902-354-5890 Scorbett@nsecdis.ca

Amy Steele SSR Liverpool Dev. Interventionist 902-354-5890 Asteele@nsecdis.ca

Carol Langille SSR Mahone Bay Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-531-3500 Clangille@nsecdis.ca

Andrea Brown SSR Mahone Bay Dev. Interventionist 902-531-3500 Abrown@nsecdis.ca

Rhia Davidson SSR Mahone Bay Dev. Interventionist 902-531-3500 Rdavidson@nsecdis.ca

Joanne Eisnor SSR Mahone Bay Dev. Interventionist 902-531-3500 Jeisnor@nsecdis.ca

Olivia Melnick SR Port Hawkesbury Regional Director 902-625-0396 Omelnick@nsecdis.ca

Barb Shea SR Antigonish Regional Admin. 902-863-2298 Bshea@nsecdis.ca

Leanne Hillier SR Antigonish Dev. Interventionist (AR) 902-863-2298 Lhillier@nsecdis.ca

Jane Gallivan SR Antigonish Dev. Interventionist 902-863-2298 Jgallivan@nsecdis.ca

Brenda MacInnis SR Antigonish Dev. Interventionist 902-863-2298 Bmacinnis@nsecdis.ca

Nicole Overmars SR Antigonish Dev. Interventionist 902-863-2298 Maternity Leave

Karen Roberts SR Guysborough Dev. Interventionist 902-533-2694 Kmhroberts@nsecdis.ca

Tammy Gillis-Murray SR Port Hawkesbury Dev. Interventionist 902-625-0396 Tgillis-murray@nsecdis.ca

Brandie Pottie SR Port Hawkesbury Dev. Interventionist 902-625-0396 Bpottie@nsecdis.ca

Tracy DesChamp TCR Shelburne Regional Director 902-875-4067 Tdeschamp@nsecdis.ca

Heather Kempton TCR Shelburne Regional Admin. 902-875-4067 Hkempton@nsecdis.ca
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Teresa Huskilson TCR Shelburne Dev. Interventionist 902-875-4067 Thuskilson@nsecdis.ca

Meaghan Forster Raymond TCR Digby Dev. Interventionist 902-245-1900 Mforsterraymond@nsecdis.ca

Valerie Gullison-Surette TCR Yarmouth Dev. Interventionist 902-742-3366 Vgullisonsurette@nsecdis.ca
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